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Twentieth—For the salary of the clerk of the supreme
court, eight hundred dollars ($800.) -
Zwenty-first—For the salary of the reporter of the su-
preme court, six hundred dollars ($600.)
Zwenty-second--For the payment of per diem, mileage
and incidental expenses of officers and members of the
twelfth session of the legislature, including all sums
ordered paid by either or both houses thereof, the sum of
five thousand dollars or so much thereof as may be
DeCcessary.
Whenacttotske  SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
¢ and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1870.

CHAPTER CXI1V.

An Aet to appropriate money for the salary of the Clerk of
the Adjutant General.

March 4, 1570,

8rorion 1. Appropriailon for salary of Olerk In the Adjduut General's office.
2, When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tha State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the sum of two hundred and fifty
appropriation”  dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money in the
e oe. treasury belonging to the general revenue fund, not other-
ral. wise appropriated, to Hugo Petzold, for salary as clerk in

the adjutant general’s office, from January first to March
fifteenth, one thousand eight hundred and seventy. |
whenacttotare  WEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

efect. and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1870,



